

County of Santa Cruz

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4070 (831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

AGENDA: JANUARY 8,2001

December 26,2001

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: 2000/2001 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT SLURRY SEAL PROJECT

CONTRACT NUMBER 02407, PUBLIC WORKS JOB NUMBER 64006

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Members of the Board:

The subject project was completed on October 8,2001. The contractor was Graham Contractors, Inc.

The original bid price was \$321,173.16. Total construction cost is \$358,586.76. A summary of final costs is attached for your information. Contract change orders one through five added additional roads (list attached) to the contract.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

- 1. Accept the improvements and approve the final cost.
- 2. Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the Notice of Completion, a copy of which is attached.

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page - 2-

0/109

3. Direct the County Recorder to return the original Notice of Completion to the Clerk of the Board.

Yours truly,

For THOMAS L. BOLICH Director of Public Works

SLH:mg

Attachments

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

copy to: Recorder's Office

Public Works

Graham Contractors, Inc.

2410

0409

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ CLERK OF THE BOARD

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County of Santa Cruz, owner of the property hereinafter described, whose address is 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, California, has caused a work of improvement more particularly described as follows:

2000/2001 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT SLURRY SEAL PROJECT

to be constructed on property more particularly described as follows:

VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE COUNTY

The work of improvement was completed by Graham Contractors, Inc., whose address is P.O. 26770 San Jose, CA 95159.

The work of improvement was actually completed on the 8th day of October 2001, and accepted by the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 8th day of January 2002.

DATED: January 8,2002

THOMAS L. BOLICH Director of Public Works County of Santa Cruz

The undersigned states: That he is the Director of Public Works of the County of Santa Cruz, Ovner of the property referred to in this Notice Of Completion; that the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 8th day of January 2002, accepted said work of improvement and directed the filing of the Notice of Completion; that he has read the Notice of Completion and knows the contents thereof; and that the facts stated therein are true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed by me this 8th day of January 2002, at Santa Cruz, California.

THOMAS L. BOLICH Director of Public Works County of Santa Cruz

NCCLET.DOC/2000m.wpd

042

SLURRY SEAL IST OF ADDED ROADS

		LIST OF ADDED ROADS	ROADS
	ROAD	FROM	70
cco #1	SOQ/SAN JOSE RD. WILLOW BROOK LANE	Soq. High School 160' N. of Chateau Ct.	Dawn Ln. Cabrillo College Dr
	5 th. Ave.	Lake Ave.	Eaton St.
Z #	6 th. Ave.	E. Cliff Dr.	Eaton St.
03	DOLORES ST.	8th. Ave.	7th. Ave.
33	DOLORES ST.	5 th. Ave.	west end
	ASSEMBLY AVE.	Carmel St.	Dolores St.
	ASSEMBLY AVE.	Dolores St.	70' north
	BROMMER ST.	17th. Ave.	30th. Ave.
	EAST CLIFF DRIVE	24th. Ave.	26th. Ave.
ε	HAMPSTEAD WAY	beginning	end (all)
# (LAKEVIEW DRIVE	Baker St.	Peralta Way (all)
03	MELANIE PLACE	24th. Ave.	end (all)
3	MORAN LAKE PARKING LOT	All	Al
	PLACER ST.	Hampstead Way	past Baker to end (all)
	PRATHER LANE	Soquel Dr.	northerly 270 feet
	PRATHER LANE	slurry over sewer trench repair	
	TONY Ct.	Fresno St.	end (all)
t# O	HAWTHORNE WAY	Soq. Dr.	Begonia PI.
၁၁	BEGONIA WAY	All	All
CCO #5	EAST CLIFF DRIVE	7th. Ave.	Entrance to parking lot

042

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ STATE OF CALIFORNIA

2000/2001 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT SUMMARY OF FINAL COSTS FOR

2407 CONTRACT NO.

QUANTITY	TEM	ITEM	PROPOSED	MEASURED	TIND	DIFFERENCE	UNIT COST	FINAL COST	DIFFERENCE
SLUNRHY SEAL (TYPE II)	Ö.		QUANTITY	QUANTITY					
SLUNRHY SEAL (TYPE III)	-	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE II)	230,600	273,334.00	SY	42,734.00	\$0.84	\$229,600.56	\$35,896.56
CCOD41 increase Item #1 COC045 increase Item #1 CCOC45 increase Item #1 CCOC45 increase Item #1 CCOC45 increase Item #1 CCCC45 increase Item #1 CCCCCCCCCCCCC45 increase Item #1 CCCC45 increase Item #1 <td>7</td> <td>SLURRY SEAL (TYPE III)</td> <td>151,749</td> <td>153,555.00</td> <td>SY</td> <td>1,806.00</td> <td>\$0.84</td> <td>\$128,986.20</td> <td>\$1,517.04</td>	7	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE III)	151,749	153,555.00	SY	1,806.00	\$0.84	\$128,986.20	\$1,517.04
CCO#2 increase tem #1 CCO#2 increase tem #2 CCO#3 increase tem #3 CCO#3 increase te	က	CCO#1 increase item #1		:					
CCO#4 increase item #1 CCO#5 increase item #1 CCO#5 increase item #\$ CCO#6 increase item #\$ CCO#7 increase item #\$ CCO#7 increase item #\$ CCO#6 increase item #\$ CCO#7 increase item #\$ CCO#7 increase item #\$ CCO#7 increase item #\$ CCO#6 increase item #\$ CCO#7 i	4	CCO#2 increase item #1							
CCO#5 increase item #1, CCO#5 increase item #1 CCO#6 increase item #1 CCO#6 increase item #1 CCO#7 increase item #1 CCO#6 increase item #1 CCO#7 increase item #1 CCO#	5	CCO#3 increase item #1							
CCO#5 increase item # ∮ CCO#5 increase item # ∮	9	CCO#4 increase item #1 ,							:
TOTAL S358,586.76	7	CCO#5 increase item #\$							
TOTAL \$5358,586.76	8								
TOTAL \$358,586,76	6								
TOTAL S358,586.76	9								
TOTAL \$358,586.76	=								
TOTAL **10.000 **10.0	12								
TOTAL \$358,586.76	13								
TOTAL \$358,586.76	4								
TOTAL S 258,586.76	15								
TOTAL S 585,586.76	16								
	17								
TOTAL Control or control o	18								
TOTAL 8358,586.76	19								
TOTAL # \$358,586.76	20								
TOTAL # \$358,586.76	21								
TOTAL #358,586.76	22								
TOTAL \$358,586.76	23								
	24								
. \$358,586.76	25								
		TOTAL						\$358,586.76	\$37,413.60

SUMMARY

ORIGINAL BID:

\$321,173.16

CHANGES: FINAL COST:

\$37,413.60

042